

ITEM NO.13+16+42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM 13

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10035/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2021 in LPA No. 1247/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203610/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5207/2022 (XVI)

(IA No.204171/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.204170/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM 16

SLP (Civil) Diary No(s). 896/2022

(IA No.203980/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203977/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31430/2021 (XVI)

((1)Other (2)Other (3)15.6 Contesting/proforma respondents not mentioned separately. (contesting respondent not shown first). (4)Other (5)5.3 Non-filing of affidavit properly executed. (6)8.1 Improper execution of Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance. (7)Other (8)Other)

ITEM 42

SLP (Civil) Diary No(s). 14221/2021

(IA No.343/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30338/2021 (XVI)

(IA No.203968/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 05-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list after two weeks along with SLP (Civil) No. 8466/2021 and Diary Nos.14232/2021, 28953/2021 and 26184/2022 (subject to curing of defects).

(Sonia Gulati)
Senior Personal Assistant

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master