

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8466/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2021 in LPA No. 1232/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SANJEEV KUMAR CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.74021/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
(IA No. 74021/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14232/2021 (XVI)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
205193/2022

IA No. 205193/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 28953/2021 (XVI)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
206011/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
206012/2022

IA No. 206011/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 206012/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26184/2022 (XVI)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON
IA 5502/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
5503/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 5504/2023

IA No. 5504/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 5502/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 5503/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5207/2022 (XVI)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON
IA 204170/2022

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
204171/2022**

**IA No. 204170/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

**IA No. 204171/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 31430/2021 (XVI)

**(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
204162/2022**

**IA No. 204162/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 30338/2021 (XVI)

**(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
203968/2022**

**IA No. 203968/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 10035/2021 (XVI)

**(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
203610/2022**

**IA No. 203610/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)**

Diary No(s). 896/2022 (XVI)

**(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON
IA 203977/2022**

**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
203980/2022**

**IA No. 203977/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

**IA No. 203980/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 14221/2021 (XVI)

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
343/2023**

**IA No. 343/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)**

Date : 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is brought to our notice that vide order dated 02.07.2021, SLP (C) Nos. 2484-2485 of 2021 arising out of LPA No. 716 of 2019 and 725 of 2019 were dismissed, which were decided by a common order along with the main LPA No. 571 of 2019.

In view of dismissal of the petitions having similarity, we find no ground to entertain the present Special Leave Petitions. The same are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER